Errata

In the article by Gratacós E and Nicolaides K, entitled 'Clinical perspective of cell-free DNA testing for fetal aneuploidies' [Fetal Diagn Ther 2014;35:151–155, DOI: 10.1159/000362940], in the section Implications of a Low-Risk Result, the 1,000 in the first sentence should be replaced with 100 ('The negative likelihood when cfDNA testing gives a low-risk result is about 100, 31 and 13 for trisomies 21, 18 and 13, respectively [5].) and the 500,000 in the last sentence should be replaced with 5,000 ('For example, if prior screening by the combined test had shown that the risk for trisomy 21 was 1 in 500 and cfDNA testing gives a low-risk result, the chance that the fetus is affected is 1 in 5,000; ...').

In the article by Gratacós E and Nicolaides K, entitled 'Clinical perspective of cell-free DNA testing for fetal aneuploidies' [Fetal Diagn Ther 2014;35:151–155, DOI: 10.1159/000362940], in the section Implications of a Low-Risk Result, the 1,000 in the first sentence should be replaced with 100 ('The negative likelihood when cfDNA testing gives a low-risk result is about 100, 31 and 13 for trisomies 21, 18 and 13, respectively [5].') and the 500,000 in the last sentence should be replaced with 50,000 ('For example, if prior screening by the combined test had shown that the risk for trisomy 21 was 1 in 500 and cfDNA testing gives a low-risk result, the chance that the fetus is affected is 1 in 50,000; ...') and not as erroneously stated in a previous Erratum with 5,000 [Fetal Diagn Ther 2014;36:68].